

Our Mission

R&R House is the nation's first peer-run respite to provide a safe and welcoming environment exclusively for former members of the United States Armed Forces who are facing challenges to their emotional or behavioral wellness and encourages growth and healing with support from others with shared lived experiences.

Our Beliefs

- We believe No Veteran should be Left Behind.
- We believe in the value of connection.
- We believe in hope and that recovery is possible for every veteran.
- We believe in respect for self, others, and the community.
- We believe in creating a welcoming and healing space that is integrated into the community.

The R&R House is a low-level crisis diversion program which allows any Veteran experiencing an increase of mental health or substance use stressors to have a safe space to connect with Veteran Peer Support Specialists in a residential setting.

A Certified Peer Specialist provides peer support to Veterans receiving services related to mental health and/or substance use challenges. Whether a Certified Peer Specialist works in a peer-run organization on a team entirely composed of other peer support professionals, or as part of a treatment or recovery team, they are active participants and colleagues with their own valuable expertise and skill sets.



In response to the public health emergency presented by COVID-19, the R&R House is limited to capacity for 2 guests at a time. Please follow the R&R House Facebook page for updates. Warmline, non-crisis peer support for service members, veterans, and their families is available by calling the R&R House at 262-336-9540. For individuals in crisis, please call 1-800-273-TALK (8255).